3. Nature of conveyance:

[ ] Change of Name

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[ ] Other: \_

10/514,762

Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

Customer No.: 21559

	4		
Substitute Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket Number: 50376/002001		
Certificate of Facsimile Transmission			
Date of Transmission: <u>January 23, 2006</u>			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by f. Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. 273-0140.  Printed Name of Person Sending Transmission	acsimile to Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 571-		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
Please record the attached document.			
Names of all conveying parties:  Biomerieux SA	Names and addresses of all receiving parties:     Transgene SA     11 rue de Molsheim		
Additional names attached: NO	67082 Strasbourg Cedex, France  Additional names/addresses attached: NO		

[ ] Security Agreement Execution Date: January 3, 2006 (assignor) and December 30, 2005 (assignee) 4. Application numbers or patent numbers: B. Patent Number(s): A. Patent Application Number(s): 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 [ ] Fee enclosed Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D., Reg. No. 42,885  $\bar{[\boldsymbol{X}]}$  Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please

apply any additional charges, or any credits, to

Deposit Account No. 03-2095.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

Susan M. Michaud, Ph.D. Name of person signing

gnature Date 23 2066

ş

PATENT REEL: 017208 FRAME: 0063

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	Business Address
Biomerieux SA	376, Chemin De L'Orme F-69280 Marcy-L'Etoile, France

## hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	Business Address
	11 rue de Molsheim 87082 Strasbourg Cedex, France

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
Novel Peptide Compositions and the Use Thereof, in Particular, in the Preparation of Active Pharmaceutical Compositions Against the Hepatitis C Virus	November 16, 2004	US 10/514,762

This assignment includes said application; any and all continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof; and any and all United States patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. This assignment also includes the right to sue for past acts of infringement, whether based on any patents issuing from applications covered by this assignment or based on provisional rights from any patent applications covered by this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Biomerieux SA
Assignor Representative:
Printed name: x Valeur BiTA10 Title: x Patent Agent
Signature: X Monta Date: X January 3, 2006
Witness
Signature: X ) ou in que Tou blux Date: X Jam any 3, 7006
Printed name: 1000 Che Tour NEW
<u>Transgene SA</u> Assignee Representative:
Printed name: X Chislaine GILLERON Title: X General Counsel
Signature: Date: December 30, 2005
Witness
Signature: Date: